
YEARLY APPROVED AMOUNT OF FOREIGN INVESTMENT 

(BY SECTOR) 

                              

  
  
  

( US$ in million ) 

Sr 

No 
Sector 

Foreign 

Capital to 

be paid-up 

1988-1989 

to 2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 
2014-2015 

2015-

2016 
2016-2017 

2017-

2018 

2018  

(4 to 9) 
2018-2019 

2019-

2020 
2020-2021 

2021-

2022 

(10 to 

3) 

2022-

2023 

2023-

2024 

2024-2025 

(As of 31/5/2024) 
  
  

1 Agriculture 448.221 182.751 20.269 39.666 7.180   134.485 10.650 19.119 17.730 9.988   3.500 2.758 1 0.125   

2 Livestock & 

Fisheries 

969.500 321.008 96.016 26.861 8.250 96.678 27.661 32.955 156.898 138.488 19.698 19.350 2.168 23.469       

3 Mining 2913.285 2829.694 32.730 6.259 28.923   1.310 6.000   3.800     7.000         

4 Manufacturing 13499.849 2171.563 1823.882 1502.013 1069.846 1179.514 1769.177 706.677 1347.825 1128.222 286.023 202.667 271.806 151.393 14 53.883 * 

5 Power 26541.724 19231.544 46.511 40.110 360.100 909.883 405.774 92.680 93.280 1026.890 3121.323 20.584 820.270 374.525       

6 Oil and Gas 22773.392 14372.272   3220.306 4817.790       10.204 352.820               

7 Construction 102.767 37.767                   65.000           

8 Transport & 

Communication 

11451.465 313.906 1190.232 1679.304 1930.996 3081.149 901.639 314.158 1538.400 300.454 133.500 45.600   77.82       

9 Hotel and Tourism 3284.837 1364.811 435.210 357.949 288.395 403.646 176.767 9.536 82.622 53.342 81.000 30.497 2.800         

10 Real Estate 6603.497 1056.453 440.573 780.745 728.680 747.620 1261.977 280.380 210.933 1115.957 8.000 38.807 29.000 10.533       

11 Industrial Estate 621.782 193.113     10.000   34.037 34.481 48.451 273.490 28.210             

12 Services 4025.711 38.452 18.534 357.320 235.963 231.322 1005.259 277.184 650.742 469.780 103.656 219.579 504.123 21.123       

  
Total 93236.030 42113.334 4103.957 8010.533 9486.123 6649.812 5718.086 1764.701 4158.474 4880.973 3791.398 642.084 1640.667 661.621 15 54.008 

  

 


